SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Request for adjournment is made on the ground of unavailability of the arguing counsel for the petitioner(s).

List the matter after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)