SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the month of July, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)