## www.ecourtsindia

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)