

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.
Ms. S. Soorya Gaythri, Adv.
M/s. Juristrust Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.11.2024.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellants will
obtain instructions as to the allegations made in IA
No.67823/2024.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR