SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

M/s. Juristrust Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

The possession of the subject property at Mahim, Mumbai, Maharashtra, shall be delivered to this Court by locking the same and depositing the keys with the Registrar (Judicial-Administration) of this Court within a period of four weeks from

today. In case the possession is not handed over within a period of four weeks from today, the appellants, in addition to contempt, will be liable to pay mesne profits from the date they had taken possession of the property.

Re-list in the week commencing 20.01.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**