

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137402/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. B Dhananjay, Adv.
Mrs. Aarti Singh, Adv.
M/s. Juristrust Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala in the week commencing 13.05.2025 when Civil Appeal No. 5017/2023, titled "*SEBI Vs. Rajesh Sureshchandra Sheth & Ors.*" and other cases that may have an impact on this case are to be listed.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR