

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7755/2022

THE LOOT (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANCARD CLUBS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98849/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.
Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.
M/s. Juritrust Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find I.A. No. 98849/2025 to be utterly misconceived. The same is accordingly dismissed.

Registry shall list the appeal in terms of the earlier order dated 09.04.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)